

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22761/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in WP No. 17060/2008 of
TheHIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.KEZIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BHARATHI JOHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel states that he shall file a copy of the O.A.No.6331/2008
within two weeks.

Put up thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master