

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in WP No.
17060/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

D.KEZIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BHARATHI JOHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pursuant to our order dated 22.9.2008, a copy of O.A.No.6331/2008 has
been produced.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Service may be effected on
the respondents within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

However, the Tribunal may pass its judgment, if the matter has
already been heard, irrespective of the fact that the special leave petition is
pending before this Court.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master