

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22761/2008

D.KEZIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BHARATHI JOHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 has filed counter affidavit. No counter affidavit has been
filed by the other respondents. Place the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar