

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in WP No. 17060/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.KEZIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.BHARATHI JOHANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.
Mr.Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Original Application filed before the tribunal has
been disposed of and a writ petition filed by the unofficial
respondent thereof is pending before the High Court.

In that view of the matter this petition has become
infructuous. Hence the special leave petition is dismissed
accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master Court Master